

CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item 7 November 26, 2012

SUBJECT: Appointment to Board of Review for a Vacant Position – Term ending 01/01/2015

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENT: City Clerk

CITY MANAGER APPROVAL:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

Ron Boron resigned from the Board of Review creating a vacancy for a term that will end on 01/01/2015. In order to proceed with the December 2012 Board of Review, an appointment to fill the vacancy would assist in this process.

Attached is a copy of the ballot for appointment to the Board of Review.

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Appointment to Board of Review for a Vacant Position – Term ending 01/01/2015

	1	2	Y	N
Mayor Gatt				
Mayor Pro Tem Staudt				1
Council Member Casey				
Council Member Fischer				

	1	2	Y	N
Council Member Margolis				
Council Member Mutch				
Council Member Wrobel				

Cornelius, Maryanne

From:

Globaldis@aol.com

Sent:

Monday, November 19, 2012 3:59 PM

To:

Cornelius, Maryanne; Pearson, Clay; rgatt@cityofnovi.org

Subject:

Ron Boron Resignation

To The Honorable Mayor Gatt and Novi City Council,

Due to an unforeseen medical diagnosis I am resigning my position on the Board of Review effective 11/17/2012. Sincerely,

Ronald Boron 21307 E. Glen Haven Circle Northville, MI 48167-2421 248-766-6426

BALLOT APPOINTMENTS BY CITY COUNCIL November 26, 2012

* Minimum 4 votes required for appointment to Board or Commission

Board of Review – 1.	Term ending 01/01/2015 Vacancy
Alexander Fera	
☐ James Staschke	
☐ Beverly Valente	
	Council Member Signature